

February 2, 2005

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1268

Page 2, remove lines 6 through 8

Page 3, remove lines 24 through 26

Page 5, line 10, replace "replacing the existing process of converting lignite from its" with "an investment of more than two hundred million dollars or one million dollars per megawatt of installed nameplate capacity, whichever is less, in an existing power plant that modifies or replaces the process used for converting lignite coal from its natural form into electric power."

Page 5, remove lines 11 through 14

Page 5, line 31, replace "added" with "completed"

Page 6, line 19, replace "added" with "completed"

Page 7, line 12, after the period insert "If a board of county commissioners grants a partial or complete exemption for a specific coal conversion facility under this subsection, the provisions of subsection 2 of section 57-60-14 do not apply as that subsection relates to revenue from the specific coal conversion facility for which the partial or complete exemption has been granted."

Re-number accordingly